

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16310 Version: 0 Name: Second Addendum to the Cooperative Agreement

with the City of Independence

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/4/2007 In control: Public Works Committee

On agenda: 6/4/2007 Final action: 6/11/2007

Title: A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a Second Addendum to the

Cooperative Agreement with the City of Independence, MO, to reallocate funds in connection with the 39th Street (Noland to Lee's Summit), 39th Street (Noland to Crysler), 35th & Noland Road, Truman Road (M-291 to Swope), and R.D. Mize (Little Blue Parkway to Eureka) public improvement projects,

at no additional cost to the County.

Sponsors: Bob Spence

Indexes: COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT, ROAD & BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/11/2007	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
6/11/2007	0	Public Works Committee		
6/11/2007	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
6/8/2007	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
6/4/2007	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a Second Addendum to the Cooperative Agreement with the City of Independence, MO, to reallocate funds in connection with the 39th Street (Noland to Lee's Summit), 39th Street (Noland to Crysler), 35th & Noland Road, Truman Road (M-291 to Swope), and R.D. Mize (Little Blue Parkway to Eureka) public improvement projects, at no additional cost to the County.

RESOLUTION # 16310, June 4, 2007

INTRODUCED BY Bob Spence, County Legislator

WHEREAS, by Ordinance 3657, dated August 8, 2005, the Legislature did appropriate proceeds of the Series 2005 Public Building Corporation Leasehold Revenue Bonds for various capital

improvement projects throughout the County; and,

WHEREAS, by Resolution 15892, dated May 15, 2006, the Legislature did authorize the County Executive to execute a Cooperative Agreement and Addendum with the City of Independence, MO, in connection with the 39th Street (Noland to Lee's Summit), 39th Street (Noland to Crysler), 35th & Noland Road, Truman Road (M-291 to Swope), and R.D. Mize (Little Blue Parkway to Eureka) public improvement projects, at a total cost to the County not to exceed \$4,000,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, the City has requested and the Director of Public Works now recommends that the funds for the implementation of these projects, be reallocated within the projects as set forth below:

<u>Project</u>				Original Modified An Total	Amount Revised
#3036				- \$900,000.00	\$900,000.00 - 0 -
39 th Noland to Crylser				- \$900,000.00	- 0 -
#3033	&	3061		\$ 00 000 002	\$900,000.00
\$900,000.00 \$1,800,000.00 39 th Lee's Summit to Noland					
#3035					\$200,000.00 86,818.93 \$
35 th and Noland intersection					
#3034				\$ 840,959.05	\$800,000.00 40,959.05 \$
Truman Rd Hwy 291 to V	⁄ista			040,000.00	
#3013	\$400,000.00	\$	- 269.23	\$	399,730.77
R.D. Mize Necessary to Eureka					
#3094				\$ \$1,071,952.79	\$800,000.00 271,952.79

eet				
location of funds	is in the bes	t interests	of the health we	elfare, and safety of the
and,				
ched Second Ad	Idendum to	the Coope	erative Agreeme	nt provides a suitable
o accomplish the	e recommend	led realloca	ation of funds; no	ow therefore,
the County Legis	slature of Jac	ckson Cour	nty, Missouri, tha	at the County Executive
norized to execut	te the Secon	d Addendı	um to Cooperati	ve Agreement with the
in a form to be a	pproved by t	he County	Counselor; and,	- -
OLVED that the	Director of the	ne Departn	nent of Finance	and Purchasing be and
o make all payme	ents except fi	nal payme	nt on the Second	d Addendum.
Resolution shall I	be effective in	mmediatel	y upon its passa	ige by a majority of the
ORM:				
	Deputy		County	 Counselor
	, ,		· ,	County Counselor
3	Nays	0		
	location of funds and, ched Second Acts accomplish the county Legistarized to execution a form to be a solution shall be make all payments. CRM: The attached record to accomplish the county Legistarized to execution a form to be a solution shall be make all payments.	and, ched Second Addendum to to accomplish the recommend the County Legislature of Jac norized to execute the Secon in a form to be approved by to COLVED that the Director of the to make all payments except file CORM: Deputy The attached resolution, Recommends The provided the second in the country of	location of funds is in the best interests and, shed Second Addendum to the Coope to accomplish the recommended reallocate the County Legislature of Jackson Court norized to execute the Second Addendum in a form to be approved by the County SOLVED that the Director of the Department of make all payments except final payments of make all payments except final payments. CORM: Deputy The attached resolution, Resolution # 2007 by the Jackson County Legislature.	location of funds is in the best interests of the health we and, thed Second Addendum to the Cooperative Agreeme to accomplish the recommended reallocation of funds; not the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, the norized to execute the Second Addendum to Cooperation in a form to be approved by the County Counselor; and, SOLVED that the Director of the Department of Finance or make all payments except final payment on the Second Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passas ORM: Deputy County The attached resolution, Resolution # 16310 of Jure 2007 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes there

File #: 16310, Version: 0				
Abstaining <u>0</u>	Absent1			
Date	Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature			